RESOLUTION ___ - 2021
Accept Proposal For One (1) Truck Lift 
From Snap-on Industrial
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Sauk County Board of Supervisors, met in regular session, hereby approves the bid of $78,494.93 for six (6) mobile column truck lifts, Snow plow crossbeam adapter and two (2) sets of jack stands. The Highway Commissioner shall approve change orders not to exceed ten percent of the bid cost so long as funds are available in the Highway Department Funds. 
For Consideration by the Sauk County Board of Supervisors on February 15, 2021.

Respectfully submitted:
SAUK COUNTY HIGHWAY COMMITTEE
_________________________



_________________________

BRIAN L. PEPER, Chair



TERRY SPENCER
_________________________



_________________________

TOMMY LEE BYCHINSKI



KEVIN SCHELL
_________________________





DON STEVENS
Fiscal Note:
This Expenditure will be paid from Highway Equipment Fund Account.

MIS Note:
No MIS Impact.

Background: The 2021 Sauk County Budget authorized $891,000 for equipment purchase.  As part of that equipment purchase, the Highway Department will be purchasing six mobile column truck lifts with a snowplow crossbeam adaptor and two sets of jack stands.  The lifts are being purchased through State Bid Contract. The Highway Commissioner can authorize change orders to the original purchases, not to exceed 10% of the total cost. Change orders will not exceed the capital outlay budget.


  





Fiscal Impact: [  ] None   [X] Budgeted Expenditure    [  ] Not Budgeted 











